
Fiscal Year 2015

Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

North Carolina

NC-500 - Winston-Salem/Forsyth County CoC

Community Intake Center $48,115CoCR

CPHS SPC $252,112CoCR

ESR Shelter Plus Care PRA (2009) $21,910CoCR

ESR-PH Case Management $759,188CoCR

Homeless Management Information System $25,476CoCR

Homeless Management Information System 2 $101,842CoCR

NC-500 CoC Planning $56,891CoC

Project New Hope $72,758CoCR

ROOF $24,981CoCR

Shelter Plus Care 1 (2001) $366,244CoCR

Shelter Plus Care 3 (2006) $57,864CoCR

Shelter Plus Care--Fifth Street $80,338CoCR

Veterans Shelter Plus Care (2010) $21,898CoCR

$1,889,617NC-500 Total : 

NC-501 - Asheville/Buncombe County CoC

Bridge to Recovery $287,027CoCR

NC-501 HMIS Grant $67,500CoCR

NC-501 Planning $35,892CoC

Pathways to Permanent Housing 5 $152,304CoCR

Pathways to Permanent Housing Extreme Needs $218,798CoCR

Pathways to Permanent Housing Extreme Needs 2 $56,244CoCR

4/29/2016 Page 1 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

Pathways to Permanent Housing Extreme Needs 3 $73,311CoCR

Shelter Plus Care Asheville/Buncombe $315,748CoCR

$1,206,824NC-501 Total : 

NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC

2015 HMIS Renewal-Durham $55,752CoCR

Andover Apartments $55,611CoCR

DASH $157,168CoCR

Durham CoC Planning Project $37,565CoC

Fresh Start Durham COC $196,319CoC

Home Again $110,673CoCR

PHD $50,719CoCR

Rapid Rehousing I $22,106CoCR

Rapid Rehousing II $33,722CoCR

Rapid Rehousing III $164,596CoC

Sherwood Park Apartments $25,917CoCR

Streets to Home I $210,440CoCR

Streets to Home II $145,101CoCR

Williams Square Apartments $56,743CoCR

$1,322,432NC-502 Total : 

NC-503 - North Carolina Balance of State CoC

2015 CoC ACAC Rapid ReHousing $198,780CoC

2015 CoC Renewal for 2016-2017- Reidsville HA $258,371CoCR

2015 HMIS Renewal-Balance of State $519,299CoCR

Alamance Women's Permanent Housing Program $61,400CoCR

Chatham Person Shelter Plus Care 1 Renewal 2015 $109,968CoCR

Chatham Person Shelter Plus Care 2 new Renewal 2015 $48,860CoCR

4/29/2016 Page 2 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

Community Link- PRC- Permanent Supportive Housing- Renewal-2015 $248,489CoCR

Community Link-PRC- Rapid Rehousing for Families-Renewal-2015 $323,953CoCR

Cornerstone Renewal 2015 $106,930CoCR

CUOC SHP renewal Rapid Rehousing 2015 $119,160CoCR

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care - Renewal 2015 (Grant #1) $117,302CoCR

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care - Renewal 2015 (Grant #2) $117,337CoCR

HOPE-PSH-FY 2015 $78,821CoCR

Kerr Tar New PH Renewal 2015 $392,221CoCR

Kerr Tar PH 2 Renewal 2015 $82,594CoCR

Kerr Tar PH 3 New Renewal 2015 $155,550CoCR

Kerr Tar PH 4 Renewal 2015 $104,536CoCR

NC-503 CoC Planning Application FY2015 $294,102CoC

Partners- Central MHP Renewal 2015 $31,095CoCR

Partners Northern S+C 2015 $108,807CoCR

Partners Northern SHP 2015 $57,950CoCR

Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson County $181,231CoCR

Pathways to Permanent Housing Henderson County 3 $60,174CoC

PBH 2007 PH Renewal FY 2015 ( Revised) $115,310CoCR

PBH 2010 SPC Program $194,230CoCR

PBH-2009 Shelter Plus Care Renewal FY 2015 $142,836CoCR

PBH-2012 Renewal PSH FY-2015 $202,556CoCR

Project Homeward Bound Shelter + Care FY2015 $3,873CoCR

Project Stable Solutions $59,759CoCR

RCHH Perm Housing RRH Grant 2015 $193,022CoCR

RCHH PH Grant 2015 $241,584CoCR

Safe At Home Shelter Plus Care Renewal 2015 $49,215CoCR

Seeds of Change Renewal 2015 $181,358CoCR

4/29/2016 Page 3 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

SHAHC PH Renewal 2015 $112,108CoCR

Shelter Plus Care  Renewal  2 2015 $32,637CoCR

Shelter Plus Care 1 Renewal 2015 $245,149CoCR

Smoky Mountain SPC Central Project Combo (2007, 2009, 2010) $210,511CoCR

Smoky Mountain SPC Western Project Combo $366,926CoCR

Solid Ground $65,206CoCR

SPC Central HELP for Chronically Homeless Initiative $47,710CoCR

SPC Chronic renewal 2015 $103,734CoCR

STEPS-RRH FY 2015 $58,348CoCR

Trillium Health Resources PSH #1 $790,651CoCR

Trillium Health Resources PSH #2 $111,851CoCR

UCM Permanent Housing 2015 $94,107CoCR

$7,399,611NC-503 Total : 

NC-504 - Greensboro, High Point CoC

Beyond GUM $64,575CoCR

Coordinated Intake Grant $60,000CoC

Glenwood Housing II $11,115CoCR

HMIS - Greensboro $49,721CoCR

Housing Opportunities $625,761CoCR

Mary's Homes - High Point $69,892CoCR

NC-504 FY 2015 Planning Project $53,963CoC

Permanent Supportive Housing $116,113CoCR

SAGSO HOME $282,677CoC

Shelter Plus Care $84,084CoCR

Sheltering the Homeless $473,796CoCR

$1,891,697NC-504 Total : 

4/29/2016 Page 4 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

NC-505 - Charlotte/Mecklenburg County CoC

2015 HMIS - Mecklenburg $63,000CoCR

CoC Planning Project FY2015 $111,617CoC

Community Link- Meck Permanent Supportive Housing Chronic- Renewal-2015 $149,611CoCR

Community Link- Meck- Rapid Rehousing for Families2- Renewal- 2015 $33,367CoCR

Community Link- Meck-Rapid Rehousing for Families1- Renewal- 2015 $381,140CoCR

Homeless to Homes $54,727CoCR

Phase IV Permanent Housing FY2015 $54,803CoCR

Scattered Site I $140,010CoCR

SHC Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing $146,114CoCR

SPC Permanent Housing Bonus D-15 $95,288CoCR

SPC Renewal A-15 $1,796,907CoCR

SPC Samaritan Bonus Renewal C-15 $104,522CoCR

SPC Samaritan Renewal B-15 $125,160CoCR

TSA Family Rapid Rehousing $259,810CoCR

TSA Rapid Rehousing $54,153CoCR

$3,570,229NC-505 Total : 

NC-506 - Wilmington/Brunswick, New Hanover, Pender Counties CoC

Ashley Center Permanent Housing $24,367CoCR

Cottonwood Project Renewal FY15 $19,437CoCR

Driftwood Apartments $64,150CoCR

Families Forward Willow Pond Transitional Housing $86,997CoCR

Hopewood Apartments $146,245CoCR

Horizons Housing $84,131CoCR

Kathryn Leigh $101,876CoCR

Tri-HIC CoC Planning Grant FY15 $22,783CoC

4/29/2016 Page 5 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

Wilmington Dream Center $120,716CoCR

$670,702NC-506 Total : 

NC-507 - Raleigh/Wake County CoC

2015 HMIS Renewal-Wake $76,682CoCR

2-1-2016 tp 1-31-2017 Rental Assistance Merged Renewal $1,747,576CoCR

9-20- 2016 to 9-19-2017 Rental Assistance - Passage Home $137,460CoCR

Aurora/Harrington 2 $54,066CoCR

Coordinated Entry Pilot $88,668CoC

Essential Services Rapid Rehousing -2015 $220,558CoCR

Families at Home $90,246CoCR

Families Together Housing First $112,856CoC

Mckinney $195,262CoCR

RRH for Pregnant & Parenting $53,696CoCR

Ruth's House II - 2015 $211,959CoCR

Salisbury $24,467CoCR

$3,013,496NC-507 Total : 

NC-511 - Fayetteville/Cumberland County CoC

Ashton Woods FY2015 $262,736CoCR

Bonanza Permanent Housing Program $97,272CoCR

Care Center Transitional Housing Program $60,294CoCR

Leath Commons 2015 $136,428CoCR

Robin's Meadow Transitional Housing Program $85,817CoCR

Safe Homes for New Beginnings $56,033CoCR

$698,580NC-511 Total : 

NC-513 - Chapel Hill/Orange County CoC

4/29/2016 Page 6 of 7



Project Name

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded Amount

NC-513 CoC Planning Application FY2015 $17,000CoC

Orange County Housing Support Program $87,332CoC

PSH  Concern of Durham Renewal 2015 $338,967CoCR

PSH  RA/Operating Renewal 2015 $101,121CoCR

UNC XDS Leasing Project 1 $10,100CoCR

UNC XDS Leasing Project 2 $10,100CoCR

UNC XDS Leasing Project 3 $20,200CoCR

UNC XDS Leasing Project 5 SSO Reallocation $40,479CoCR

$625,299NC-513 Total : 

NC-516 - Northwest North Carolina CoC

CoC Planning Project FY2015 $14,280CoC

Hospitality House Permanent Housing for the Hard to Serve Homeless $17,953CoCR

Hospitality House Permanent Housing Leasing $37,135CoCR

Hospitality House Transitional Housing Program $29,584CoCR

OASIS Edgecliff PSH $70,162CoCR

OASIS Transitional Housing $27,813CoCR

Rock Haven Permanent Housing Program $32,015CoCR

SSO Homeless Outreach Project $27,683CoCR

Wintergreem Permanent Supportive Housing $31,326CoCR

$287,951NC-516 Total : 

$22,576,438North Carolina Total : 

4/29/2016 Page 7 of 7


